
600 E. Boulevard Ave., Dept. 602 • Bismarck, ND 58505-0020 • 701-328-2231 • 800-242-7535 • ndda.nd.gov

2023-24
PROJECT SAFE SEND

Project Safe Send is a safe, simple and non-regulatory program that helps people safely and legally dispose of 
unusable pesticides free of charge. Since 1992, nearly 12,000 people have brought in over 6.4 million pounds of 
pesticides to Project Safe Send. 

�e program accepts old, unusable or banned pesticides, including herbicides, insecticides, rodenticides and 
fungicides. �e collected pesticides are shipped out of state for incineration. Project Safe Send is funded through 
product registration fees paid by pesticide manufacturers.

2023-24 Collections
Project Safe Send continues to be a very popular program as 552,220 pounds were collected and shipped out of 
North Dakota in 2023-2024.

For more information, call Dylan Zubke at 701-425-3016 or email dbzubke@nd.gov.

More information:

2023 Site
Carrington

Rugby

Larimore

Langdon

Napoleon

Hettinger

Minot

Tioga

Casselton

Killdeer

Underwood

Wyndmere

Total

Participants
27

19

43

21

15

14

44

22

42

14

23

38

322

Weight (lbs)
23,286

7,779

39,743

15,873

9,258

9,343

51,693

13,305

63,501

8,089

10,811

44,214

296,895

2024 Site
Bismarck

Rugby

Larimore

Valley City

Dickinson

Beulah

Minot

Tioga

Total

Participants
32

45

66

81

27

14

36

15

316

Weight (lbs)
4,491

36,727

61,078

64,859

18,428

7,590

57,433

4,719

255,325


