

## 2023-24 PROJECT SAFE SEND

Project Safe Send is a safe, simple and non-regulatory program that helps people safely and legally dispose of unusable pesticides free of charge. Since 1992, nearly 12,000 people have brought in over 6.4 million pounds of pesticides to Project Safe Send.

The program accepts old, unusable or banned pesticides, including herbicides, insecticides, rodenticides and fungicides. The collected pesticides are shipped out of state for incineration. Project Safe Send is funded through product registration fees paid by pesticide manufacturers.

## 2023-24 Collections

Project Safe Send continues to be a very popular program as 552,220 pounds were collected and shipped out of North Dakota in 2023-2024.

2023 Site	Participants	Weight (lbs)
Carrington	27	23,286
Rugby	19	7,779
Larimore	43	39,743
Langdon	21	15,873
Napoleon	15	9,258
Hettinger	14	9,343
Minot	44	51,693
Tioga	22	13,305
Casselton	42	63,501
Killdeer	14	8,089
Underwood	23	10,811
Wyndmere	38	44,214
Total	322	296,895

2024 Site	Participants	Weight (lbs)
Bismarck	32	4,491
Rugby	45	36,727
Larimore	66	61,078
Valley City	81	64,859
Dickinson	27	18,428
Beulah	14	7,590
Minot	36	57,433
Tioga	15	4,719
Total	316	255,325

## More information:

For more information, call Dylan Zubke at 701-425-3016 or email dbzubke@nd.gov.